

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 177 OF 2004

RAJ KUMAR & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 21/05/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.L. Aneja, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. H.S. Sandhu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

We are informed by Mr. Kuldip Singh, Advocate appearing for the State that the counsel for the appellant is not present today as he is out of Station. On his request, we are adjourning the matter till next week. We make it clear that no further adjournment will be granted. Counsel for the appellant may be informed about the next date.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master