

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.177 OF 2004

RAJ KUMAR & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF PUNJAB
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/05/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Y.P. Dhingra, Adv.for
Mr. S.L. Aneja, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
Mr.R.K. Pandey, Adv.
Mr.T.P. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Katyal, Adv.
Mr. H.S. Sandhu, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. Y.P. Dhingra, counsel appearing for the appellants states that the arguing counsel is not present as he has gone abroad. However, the matter was earlier notified to be listed during the vacation and accordingly listed today. Therefore, alternative arrangement should have been made by the counsel. No letter is also circulated. Therefore we request the counsel, who made a mention before us, to prepare the case and argue the matter before us. At his request, we adjourn the matter to 29th May, 2009.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Phoolan Wati Arora]
Court Master