

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 177 OF 2004

RAJ KUMAR & ORS. Appellant (s)
VERSUS
THE STATE OF PUNJAB Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 29/05/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
(Vacation Bench)For Appellant(s) Mr.Rakesh Taneja, Adv.
Mr.Sanjay K. Hadala, Adv.
Mr. S.L. Aneja,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.
Mr.R.K. Pandey, Adv.
Mr.T.P. Mishra, Adv.
Mr.Sanjay Katyal, Adv.
Mr. H.S. Sandhu, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

At the request of the counsel appearing for the appellants, one last accommodation is granted to him to argue this matter as he has agreed to argue the appeal on 29th June, 2009. Let this matter be listed before an appropriate Bench on 29th June, 2009. At the request of the counsel appearing for the appellants we also pass an order that the appellants may be given a copy of the paper book by the Registry, the cost of which shall be deposited by the appellants in advance. The request for providing the paper book shall be made within three days and the same shall be provided within a week.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master[Shashi Bala Vij]
Court Master